
The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024
Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in
question.

ADW Rebates
Certified Program Contributions
Purse contributions
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce..
Race Dates Conducted 0

$3,077,072
$675,000

$0
$245,911

Reports by VEA

Handle
     Thoroughbred
     Harness
     Other Breeds
Statutory Witholdings
     License Fee
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     Virginia Equine Alliance
     VHHA
     VHBPA $389,513

$46,482
$356,395
$89,099
$133,648
$1,024,635
$189,974
$929,637
$7,790,260
$8,909,870

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - November 2025

Handle
     Return to Public
     Breakage
          Capital Improvements for Licensee
          Joint Racing Benevolence Fund
Takeout
Statutory Witholdings
     License Tax
     Locality Tax (Facility)
     Locality Tax (Track)
     Problem Gambling Treatment and Support..
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med..
     Virginia Horse Center Foundation
     Virginia Horse Industry Board
Net Takeout $42,629,597

$138,619
$138,619
$138,619
$138,619
$55,448
$252,924
$2,852,141
$3,493,198
$7,208,186
$49,837,783

$15,605
$36,411
$52,016

$503,825,436
$554,475,819

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - November 2025

TracksSatellite Wagering Facil.. Grand Total
Handle
   Return to Public
   Settlement
   Takeout
     License Tax
     Locality Tax (Track)
     Locality Tax (Facility)
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     VA-MD College of Veterinary Med..
     Virginia Horse Center Foundation
     Virginia Horse Industry Board
     Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati..
    Breakage
Net Takeout $329,561

$4,223
$941
$941
$941
$2,823
$18,818
$7,550
$9,323
$29,042
$404,163
$199,011
$1,278,629
$1,881,804

$295,306
$3,767
$842
$842
$842
$2,525
$16,832
$7,550
$7,550
$25,992
$362,048
$172,476
$1,148,693
$1,683,216

$34,255
$456
$99
$99
$99
$298
$1,986

$0
$1,773
$3,049
$42,115
$26,535
$129,937
$198,587

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - November 2025


