

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - November 2025

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facil..	Grand Total
Handle	\$198,587	\$1,683,216	\$1,881,804
Return to Public	\$129,937	\$1,148,693	\$1,278,629
Settlement	\$26,535	\$172,476	\$199,011
Takeout	\$42,115	\$362,048	\$404,163
License Tax	\$3,049	\$25,992	\$29,042
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,773	\$7,550	\$9,323
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$7,550	\$7,550
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$1,986	\$16,832	\$18,818
VA-MD College of Veterinary Med..	\$298	\$2,525	\$2,823
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$99	\$842	\$941
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$99	\$842	\$941
Virginia Thoroughbred Associati..	\$99	\$842	\$941
Breakage	\$456	\$3,767	\$4,223
Net Takeout	\$34,255	\$295,306	\$329,561

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - November 2025

Handle	\$554,475,819
Return to Public	\$503,825,436
Breakage	\$52,016
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$36,411
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$15,605
Takeout	\$49,837,783
Statutory Withholdings	\$7,208,186
License Tax	\$3,493,198
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$2,852,141
Locality Tax (Track)	\$252,924
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support..	\$55,448
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$138,619
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med..	\$138,619
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$138,619
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$138,619
Net Takeout	\$42,629,597

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - November 2025

Handle	\$8,909,870
Thoroughbred	\$7,790,260
Harness	\$929,637
Other Breeds	\$189,974
Statutory Withholdings	\$1,024,635
License Fee	\$133,648
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$89,099
Virginia Equine Alliance	\$356,395
VHHA	\$46,482
VHBPA	\$389,513

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Reports by VEA

ADW Rebates	\$245,911
Certified Program Contributions	\$0
Purse contributions	\$675,000
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce..	\$3,077,072
Race Dates Conducted	0